Application

Fund Grant Requirements Website Deadline Masters |Doctoral |[Women
http://www.acton.org/program/student | July/
Acton Institute Calihan Academic Fellowship awards/calihan-academic-fellowship October X X
http://www.acton.org/program/student
Acton Institute Novak Award awards/novak-award February X
American Council of
Learned Societies Mellon Dissertation Completion Fellowship |final year PhD http://www.acls.org/programs/dcf/ October X
The Robert H. N. Ho Family Foundation
American Council of |Dissertation Fellowship Program in Buddhist students in http://www.acls.org/programs/buddhist-
Learned Societies Buddhist Studies final year PhD, studies/#diss November X
Predoctoral,
FORD FOUNDATION FELLOWSHIP Dissertation, http://sites.nationalacademies.org/PGA/
Ford Foundation PROGRAMS Postdoctoral FordFellowships/index.htm November X
Forum for http://fteleaders.org/grants-
Theological Fellowships for Doctoral Students of African fellowships/fellowships-for-doctoral-
Exploration Descent ABD student-of-african-descent 1-Feb X
Forum for fellowships/fellowships-for-doctoral-
Theological Fellowships for Latino/a, Asian and First student-of-latinoa-asian-first-nations-
Exploration Nations Doctoral Students ABD descent 1-Feb X
2 years of Doctoral http://www.louisville-
Louisville Institute Doctoral Fellowship study institute.org/fellowships/vteddetail.aspx |1-Mar-16 X
Dissertation writing, http://www.louisville-
Louisville Institute Dissertation Fellowship Christian focus institute.org/Fellowships/dfdetail.aspx 1-Feb-17 X
Woodrow Wilson
National Fellowship http://woodrow.org/fellowships/newco
Foundation Charlotte W. Newcombe Fellowship Dissertation writing mbe 15-Nov-16 X
Harry Frank
Guggenheim
Foundation Dissertation Fellowship final year PhD http://www.hfg.org/df/guidelines.htm  1-Feb-17 X
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Application

Fund Grant Requirements Website Deadline  [Masters |Doctoral (Women
fellowships/fellowship-

United States Jennings Randolph Peace Scholarship opportunities/jennings-randolph-peace- |December,

Institute of Peace Dissertation Program Dissertation writing scholarship-dissertation-program 2016 X

Jacob K. Javits http://www?2.ed.gov/programs/jacobjavit

Fellowship Program |Jacob K. Javits Fellowship Program general s/index.html| September |X X
http://www.aauw.org/what-we-

American Academy women pursuing 2nd  |do/educational-funding-and-

of University Women |Career Development Grants career awards/career-development-grants/ 15-Dec|X X
http://www.aauw.org/what-we-

American Academy International Women |do/educational-funding-and-

of University Women |International Fellowships Students in US awards/international-fellowships/ 1-Dec|X X
http://www.aauw.org/what-we-

American Academy Women, dissertation, |do/educational-funding-and-

of University Women |American Fellowships other research awards/american-fellowships/ 15-Nov X X

American- http://www.amscan.org/fellowships-and-

Scandinavian grants/fellowshipsgrants-to-study-in-

Foundation Awards for Study in Scandinavia research in Scandinavia |scandinavia/ 1-Nov|X X

Council on Library dissertation research

and Information using original sources in|http://www.clir.org/fellowships/mellon/

Resources libraries, museums, etc.|mellon.html 20-Nov X

DAAD (Deutscher

Akademischer

Austauch Dienst) Awards for Study in Germany Research in Germany |https://www.daad.org/graduates varies X X
https://www.aarweb.org/programs-

AAR AAR Collaborative Research Grant services/collaborative-research-grants 1-Aug

AAR AAR Individual Research Grants https://www.aarweb.org/node/141 1-Aug

AAR International Dissertation Research Grants https://www.aarweb.org/node/218 1-Dec
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US Dept of Ed

http://www?2.ed.gov/programs/iegpsddr

Fulbright-Hays Doctoral Dissertation Research Abroad Dissertation Research |ap/index.html April, 2017
Fulbright U.S.
Several Grants Available Research Abroad http://us.fulbrightonline.org/ Fall, 2016

Student Program

Social Science
Research Council

International Dissertation Research
Fellowship

Dissertation Research
Abroad

http://www.ssrc.org/fellowships/idrf-

fellowship/

November
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